〇Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
.
1/28
TSZ02201-0GNG2G500020-1-2 © 2018 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
26.Jun.2018 Rev.001 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001
Comparator Series
Automotive Excellent EMI Characteristics

TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
BA82903Yxxx-C  BA82901Yxx-C
Ordering Information
B A 8 2 9 0 x Y x x x -   C x x
Number of Channels
3: Dual
1: Quad
Package
F : SOP8
  SOP14
FV : SSOP-B14
FVM : MSOP8
Product Rank
C: for Automotive
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
    (SOP8/SOP14/SSOP-B14)
TR: Embossed tape and reel
(MSOP8)
Lineup
Operating
Temperature Range
Operating
Supply Voltage
Number of
Channels
Package Orderable Part Number
-40 °C to +125 °C 2 V to 36 V
Dual
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BA82903YF-CE2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BA82903YFVM-CTR
Quad
SOP14 Reel of 2500 BA82901YF-CE2
SSOP-B14 Reel of 2500 BA82901YFV-CE2
Marking Diagrams
SOP8(TOP VIEW)
8 2 9 0 3
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
MSOP8(TOP VIEW)
8 2 9 0 3
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
SOP14(TOP VIEW)
BA82901YF
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
SSOP-B14(TOP VIEW)
8 0 1 Y
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
24/28
TSZ02201-0GNG2G500020-1-2 © 2018 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
26.Jun.2018 Rev.001
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
BA82903Yxxx-C  BA82901Yxx-C
Physical Dimension and Packing Information
Package Name SOP8
(UNIT: mm)
PKG: SOP8
Drawing No.: EX112-5001-1
(Max 5.35 (include.BURR))